
X P i  -  P r e s e n t a t i o n

XP series

the pump
f i x e d  d i s p l a c e m e n t  b e n t  a x i s  d e s i g nd  d i s p l a c e m e n

 pumps, together with their technology, 
means they can be installed in environments with little space available, 

and be used at relatively high rotating speeds.

A D VA N TA G E S 

 Pump automatically sets to required direction of rotation 

Mounting and start-up, easier than ever !

  7 pistons
  original idea for plate - barrel synchronisation 
  use of materials with high mechanical resistance
  reinforced sealing

C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S

 10 models :

  380 bar continuous working pressure
  420 bar peak pressure
  max. speed from 1750 to 3150 rpm
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C h a r a c t e r i s t i c s  -  X P i

Pump 
reference

Displac.
Maximum 

continuous 
pressure

Maximum 
intermittent peak 

pressure 
< 5 seconds

Maximum rotating 
speed at absolute 

pressure 1 bar  
with inlet line 2"

Max. torque 
absorbed at 

380 bar

Weight Overhang torque

without with without with 

(cc/rev) (bar) (bar) (rpm) (N.m) (kg) (kg) (N.m) (N.m)

 12 0523820 12 380 420 3150 76 9.2 9.65 8.74 9.17

 18 0523810 18 380 420 2900 114 9.25 9.7 8.79 9.21

 25 0523800 25 380 420 2750 159 9.3 9.75 8.84 9.26

 32 0523790 32 380 420 2700 204 11.1 11.55 11.1 11.55

 41 0523780 41 380 420 2550 261 11.15 11.6 11.15 11.6

 50 0523770 50.3 380 420 2450 318 11.2 11.65 11.76 12.23

 63 0523760 63 380 420 2300 401 11.25 11.7 11.81 12.28

 80 0523640 80.4 380 420 2150 509 14.85 15.3 17.82 18.36

 108 0523750 108.3 380 420 1900 687 14.95 15.4 17.94 18.48

 130 0523730 129.8 380 420 1750 827 15.35 15.8 18.73 19.28

When the PTO turns  
counter-clockwise, the pump 
has to turn clockwise.

When the PTO turns  
clockwise, the pump has to  
turn counter-clockwise.

INLET

OUTPUT

DUAL DIRECTION OF ROTATION:
this  pump can operate 

in either direction of rotation. 

the direction of rotation of the PTO,
and the pump will set itself accordingly.

CW CCW
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Pump reference A B C D E F G H

 12 0523820 196.7 177.8 77.1 103.9 85.7 108 54

 18 0523810 196.7 177.8 77.1 103.9 85.7 108 54

 25 0523800 196.7 177.8 77.1 103.9 85.7 108 54

 32 0523790 202.8 184 82.3 109.1 85.7 108 54

 41 0523780 202.8 184 82.3 109.1 85.7 108 54

 50 0523770 214.4 195.6 92 118.9 85.7 108 54

 63 0523760 214.4 195.6 92 118.9 85.7 108 54

 80 0523640 241.7 220.9 103.5 133.3 97.4 123 60

 108 0523750 241.7 222.5 104.8 133.3 97.4 123 60
 130 0523730 244 224.8 106.7 135.2 97.4 123 60

View G

Additionnal bore on the shaft 
available on request.

Dimensions in mm.
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 Torque absorbed as a function of pump output pressure

 Flow as a function of rotating speed 
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X P i  -  A c c e s s o r i e s

INLET FITTINGS FOR XP PUMPS

� A

E

F

� A

E

F

Reference Ø hose Ø A E F

0517894 39.1 91.7 46.7

0517896 42 43 91.7 46.7

0517897 46 91.7 46.7

0517893 51.8 108.4 54.4

0517892 64.5 125.2 62.2

Reference Ø hose Ø A E F

0517947 39.1 58.6 79.5

0517946 51.8 64.9 80.2

0517945 64.5 71.3 87.5

BY-PASS VALVE FOR XP PUMPS

45° elbow f i t t ings 90° elbow f i t t ings

 

 

LEDUC part number 12 Volts 24 Volts

 63 BP63 0521180 BP63 0517931

 130 BP80 0522235 BP80 0522140

Dimensions in mm.

Dimensions in mm.

DEFLECTOR TO PROTECT SHAFT SEALS

DEF 054111

By-pass valve



XP
i 

se
rie

s

 XP  overhang torque with by-pass

Pump 
reference

Weight Overhang torque

without with inlet without with inlet 

(kg) (kg) (N.m) (N.m)

 12 12.8 13.25 16.32 16.90

 18 12.85 13.3 16.39 16.96

 25 12.9 13.35 16.44 17.02

 32 14.7 15.15 18.98 19.56

 41 14.75 15.2 19.04 19.62

 50 14.8 15.25 20.05 20.67

 63 14.85 15.3 20.12 20.73

 80 18.45 18.9 27.16 27.82

 108 18.55 19 27.31 27.97

 130 18.95 19.4 28.16 28.93

 Dimensions with by-pass valve

Pump reference A B C D E F G H J
289.35 223.04 202.19 132.20 114.72 97.58 54 108
295.5 229 208.3 137.3 120.1 102.7 54 108
307.1 240.4 220 147.1 129.7 112.5 54 108
334 269 246.7 157.8 143.9 124.8 60 123

 130 336.3 271.3 249 159.7 145.8 126.7 60 123.5

H

J

A
B

C

DEF

G

Drain G 1/4'' (T)

118

A c c e s s o r i e s  -  X P i

Dimensions in mm.

 How does it  work ?

 
 
When not activated, it enables pump output to link up to pump inlet.  

M
Application

circuitT




